












Value of Incentives
Buckingham Properties - Popli Design Group

A. IDA PILOT Benefits:
Current Assessment $4,571,428

Value of New Construction & Renovation Costs $3,657,142
Estimated New Assessed Value Subject to IDA $8,228,570

Current Taxes $151,771
Current Taxes Escalator 2%

PILOT Terms - Years 15
Tax Rates

County Tax rate/$1,000 8.45000
Local Tax Rate* Tax Rate/$1,000

School Tax Rate /$1,000 24.75000
Total Tax Rate 33.20000

B. Sales Tax Exemption Benefit:
Estimated value of Sales Tax exemption: $312,000

Estimated duration of ST exemption: 12/31/2025

C. Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption (MRTE) Benefit:
Estimated Value of MRTE: $0

D. Industrial Revenue Bond Benefit
IRB inducement amount: $0

E. Percentage of Project Costs financed from Public Sector sources:

Total Value of Incentives: $1,517,245
Project Construction Costs: $4,900,000

30.96%

PILOT Schedule
PILOT % County Local School Total Full Tax Net Exemption**
Year Abatement PILOT PILOT PILOT PILOT Payment

Amount Amount Amount Amount w/o  PILOT***

Total $227,659 $0 $666,813 $894,472 $2,099,717 $1,205,245
1 1 90% $3,090 $0 $9,051 $12,142 $121,417 $109,275
2 2 90% $3,152 $0 $9,232 $12,385 $123,845 $111,461
3 3 90% $3,215 $0 $9,417 $12,632 $126,322 $113,690
4 4 90% $3,279 $0 $9,605 $12,885 $128,849 $115,964
5 5 90% $3,345 $0 $9,798 $13,143 $131,426 $118,283
6 6 90% $3,412 $0 $9,994 $13,405 $134,054 $120,649
7 7 80% $6,960 $0 $20,387 $27,347 $136,735 $109,388
8 8 70% $10,649 $0 $31,192 $41,841 $139,470 $97,629
9 9 60% $14,483 $0 $42,421 $56,904 $142,260 $85,356

10 10 50% $18,466 $0 $54,086 $72,552 $145,105 $72,552
11 11 40% $22,602 $0 $66,202 $88,804 $148,007 $59,203
12 12 30% $26,897 $0 $78,780 $105,677 $150,967 $45,290
13 13 20% $31,354 $0 $91,835 $123,189 $153,986 $30,797
14 14 10% $35,979 $0 $105,381 $141,359 $157,066 $15,707
15 15 0% $40,776 $0 $119,432 $160,207 $160,207 $0
16 -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
17 -  -  -  -  -  -  - 















County of Monroe Industrial Development Agency
MRB Cost Benefit Calculator Cost-Benefit Analysis Tool powered by MRB Group
Date
Project Title
Project Location

Summary of Economic Impacts over the Life of the PILOT
Project Total Investment
$4,900,000 Temporary (Construction)

Direct Indirect Total
Jobs 25 6 31

Earnings $1,541,511 $292,488 $1,833,999
Local Spend $4,000,000 $995,676 $4,995,676

Ongoing (Operations)
Aggregate over life of the PILOT

Direct Indirect Total
Jobs 15 7 22

Earnings $23,520,497 $5,137,188 $28,657,685

             Figure 1

          Net Benefits chart will always display construction through year 10, irrespective of the length of the PILOT.
Figure 2

© Copyright 2023 MRB Engineering, Architecture and Surveying, D.P.C. Ongoing earnings are all earnings over the life of the PILOT.

March 25, 2025
Buckingham Properties - Popli Design Group
220 Alexander Street

Figure 3

Economic Impacts
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Cost-Benefit Analysis Tool powered by MRB Group
Estimated Costs of Exemptions

Nominal Value Discounted Value*
Property Tax Exemption $2,296,566 $1,952,941
Sales Tax Exemption $312,000 $312,000

Local Sales Tax Exemption $156,000 $156,000
State Sales Tax Exemption $156,000 $156,000

Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $0 $0
Local Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $0 $0
State Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $0 $0

Total Costs $2,608,566 $2,264,941

State and Local Benefits

Nominal Value Discounted Value*
Local Benefits
To Private Individuals

Temporary Payroll
Ongoing Payroll
Other Payments to Private Individuals

To the Public
Increase in Property Tax Revenue
Temporary Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Ongoing Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Other Local Municipal Revenue

State Benefits
To the Public

Temporary Income Tax Revenue
Ongoing Income Tax Revenue
Temporary Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Ongoing Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue

Total Benefits to State & Region

Benefit to Cost Ratio 
Ratio

Local 10:1
State 9:1

Grand Total 10:1
*Discounted at 2% 

             Does the IDA believe that the project can be accomplished in a timely fashion? Yes

© Copyright 2023 MRB Engineering, Architecture and Surveying, D.P.C.

$0 $0

$0 $0

($6,389,185) ($5,432,769)
($6,602,627) ($5,614,706)

$12,838 $12,838
$200,604 $169,099

This is a good project.

Fiscal Impacts

Additional Comments from IDA

Benefit*

$24,102,499 $20,558,284
$30,491,684 $25,991,052

$1,833,999
$28,657,685

$1,833,999
$24,157,053

$82,530
$1,087,067

$12,838

$1,585,568 $1,351,535
$1,585,568 $1,351,535

$82,530

$21,909,818$25,688,067

$21,909,818 $2,264,941

$1,289,596
$12,838

$200,604

Cost*
$20,558,284
$1,351,535

$2,108,941
$156,000

$169,099
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